REPORT NO.: MZK03135 CC
AVBR34

REFERENCE :

ANNOUNCEMENT
I NVI TATI ON

| TEM COWM COWM

NUM TY/ PS

001 32 60

002

003

004

005

006

007

008

009

010

011

012

013

014

015

016

017

32

32

32

32

32

32

32

32

32

32

32

32

32

32

32

32

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

ST

A529

A529

A529

A529

A529

A529

A529

A529

A529

A529

A529

A529

A529

A529

A529

A529

A529

PY235
012

Do
NUM

125- C- 006

125- G- 008
125- G- 009

125- G- 007

125-CG- 010
125-C-810

172- G001
142- C- 006
142- G- 007
142- G- 010
142-C- 011
142- C- 008
142- G- 009
101- G- 007
101- G- 006

121- G- 009
121- G- 010

137- G- 009
137-C- 010
137-C- 011

121-G- 011
121- G- 012

145-C- 011
145- G012

145-C- 013
145-C- 014

147- G- 009
147- G- 010

105- G- 006

QUANTI TY
(LBS)

38, 000

38, 000
38, 000

38, 000

19, 000
19, 000

38, 000
38, 000
38, 000
38, 000
38, 000
38, 000
38, 000
38, 000
38, 000

28, 480
9, 520

38, 000
38, 000
38, 000

15, 000
23, 000

38, 000
38, 000

17,100
20, 900

19, 000
19, 000

38, 000

CONTRACT
NUMBER

120214081

120214081
120214081

120214081

120214081
120214081

120214080
120214079
120214079
120214079
120214079
120214081
120214079
120214081
120214081

120214081
120214081

120214081
120214081
120214081

120214081
120214081

120214081
120214081

120214081
120214081

120214081
120214081

PCI M5 - | NVI TATI ON VS PURCHASE REPORT
PYD DI VI SI ON
cowoDl TY GROUP 23 TURKEY, FROZEN
ANALYSI S / RUN 01/ 01

Do
- - - DESTI NATI ON- - - -

aTy ST VENDCOR NAME
SPRI NGFI ELD MA WAMPLER FOODS, |
TAUNTON MA WAMPLER FOODS, |
TAUNTON MA WAMPLER FOODS, |
W LM NGTON MA WAMPLER FOODS, |
W LM NGTON MA WAMPLER FOODS, |
TAUNTON MA WAMPLER FOODS, |
BAYAMON PR CARCLI NA TURKEYS
ALTOONA PA JENNI E- O FOODS,
ALTOONA PA JENNI E- O FOODS,
ALTOONA PA JENNI E- O FOODS,
ALTOONA PA JENNI E- O FOODS,
SUNBURY PA WAMPLER FOODS, |
YORK PA JENNI E- O FOODS,
Bl RM NGHAM AL WAMPLER FOCDS, |
CLANTON AL WAMPLER FOODS, |
SOVERSET KY WAMPLER FOODS, |
LOU SVI LLE KY WAMPLER FOODS, |
BUTNER NC WAMPLER FOODS, |
BUTNER NC WAMPLER FOODS, |
BUTNER NC WAMPLER FOODS, |
FAlI RFI ELD OH WAMPLER FOODS, |
MARTI N TN WAMPLER FOCDS, |
LEXI NGTON SC WAMPLER FOODS, |
LEXI NGTON SC WAMPLER FOODS, |
LEXI NGTON SC WAMPLER FOODS, |
CHARLOTTE NC WAMPLER FOODS, |
CHATTANCOGA TN WAMPLER FOCDS, |
CHATTANCOGA TN WAMPLER FOCDS, |
LI TTLE ROCK AR JENNI E- O FOODS,

120214079

PRI CE PER
(LBS)

e

o

. 6829

. 6648
. 6648
. 6648
. 6648

[eNeoNoNa)

o

. 6514
0. 6648
0.6621
. 6600

0. 6579
0. 6579

0. 6487
0. 6487
0. 6487

0. 6540
0. 6540

0. 6552
0. 6552

0. 6580
0. 6580

0. 6552
0. 6552

© @+ @ P © B @+ @D P B @ P © ©“ © ©“ R ] © @+ ©“ © B ©“
o

0. 6648

PAGE:

1

PROCESSI NG DATE: 11/21/00
PROCESSI NG TI ME: 09: 00: 40

CONTRACT PURCHASE DESTI NATI ON

qQry

aTy

SPRI NGFI ELD

TAUNTON
TAUNTON

W LM NGTON

W LM NGTON
TAUNTON

JACKSONVI LE/ FAS

ALTOONA
ALTOONA
ALTOONA
ALTOONA
SUNBURY
YORK

Bl RM NGHAM
CLANTON

SOVERSET
LOUI SVI LLE

BUTNER
BUTNER
BUTNER

FAl RFI ELD
MARTI N

LEXI NGTON
LEXI NGTON

LEXI NGTON
CHARLOTTE

CHATTANCOGA
CHATTANCOGA

LI TTLE ROCK

ST

=

5 5 35

PA

AL

AL

KY
KY

SC
SC

SC

TN

TN

AR



REPORT NO.: MZK03135 CC
AVBR34

REFERENCE :

ANNOUNCEMENT
I NVI TATI ON

| TEM COWM COWM

NUM TY/ PS

018

019

020

021

022

023

024

025

026

027

028

029

030

031

32

32

32

32

32

32

32

32

32

32

33

33

33

33

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

90

90

90

90

ST

A529

A529

A529

A529

A529

A529

A529

A529

A529

A529

A534

A534

A534

A534

PY235
012

Do
NUM

105- G- 007

122-CG- 010
122-C- 011

122- C- 006

122- G- 005
122- G- 007

122- C- 008
122- G- 009

148-C- 013

148- G- 012

148- C- 009
148- C- 010
148-C- 011

B06- C-010
206- C- 009

B06- G- 011
B06- C- 012

Q06- C- 008

125- C- 006

136- G- 037

137- C- 037
137-C- 038
253- C- 008
253-C- 009
253-C- 010
253-C- 011

131- G010
131-G- 011
137-C- 020
137-C- 021
141- G- 007

QUANTI TY
(LBS)

38, 000

12, 667
25, 333

38, 000

38, 000
38, 000

25, 333
12, 667

38, 000
38, 000

38, 000
38, 000
38, 000

9, 500
28, 500

38, 000
38, 000

38, 000
36, 000
36, 000

36, 000
36, 000
36, 000
36, 000
36, 000
36, 000

36, 000
36, 000
36, 000
36, 000
36, 000

CONTRACT
NUMBER

120214081

120214079
120214079

120214079

120214079
120214079

120214079
120214079

120214079
120214079
120214079
120214079
120214079

120214079
120214079

120214079
120214079

120214079

PCI M5 - | NVI TATI ON VS PURCHASE REPORT
PYD DI VI SI ON
cowoDl TY GROUP 23 TURKEY, FROZEN
ANALYSI S / RUN 01/ 01

Do
- - - DESTI NATI ON- - - -

aTy ST VENDCOR NAME
LI TTLE ROCK AR WAMPLER FOCDS, |
ALEXANDRI A LA JENNI E- O FOODS,
SHREVEPORT LA JENNI E- O FOODS,
GRAMBLI NG LA JENNI E- O FOODS,
HARAHAN LA JENNI E- O FOODS,
HARAHAN LA JENNI E- O FOODS,
ST MARTINVILLE LA JENN E- O FOODS,
HARAHAN LA JENNI E- O FOODS,
GRAND PRAIRIE  TX JENN E- O FOODS,
HOUSTON TX JENNI E- O FOODS,
SAN ANTONI O TX JENNI E- O FOCDS,
SAN ANTONI O TX JENNI E- O FOCDS,
SAN ANTONI O TX JENNI E- O FOODS,
POVONA CA JENNI E- O FOODS,
LOS ANGELES CA JENN E- O FOODS,
POVONA CA JENNI E- O FOCDS,
POVONA CA JENN E- O FOODS,
SACRAMENTO CA JENNI E- O FOCDS,
SPRI NGFI ELD MO W LLOW BROOK FOO

W LLI AMSTOMWN

ROMVE
ROVE
ROMVE
ROVE
ROMVE
ROVE

RAEFORD
RAEFORD
RAEFORD
RAEFORD
RAEFORD

56666 $LRELL &

JENNI E- O FOCDS,

CONAGRA POULTRY
CONAGRA POULTRY
CONAGRA POULTRY
CONAGRA POULTRY
JENNI E- O FOCDS,
JENNI E- O FOCDS,

HOUSE OF RAEFORD
HOUSE OF RAEFORD
HOUSE OF RAEFORD
HOUSE OF RAEFORD
HOUSE OF RAEFORD

120214078

120214079

120214077
120214077
120214077
120214077
120214079
120214079

120214082
120214082
120214082
120214082
120214082

BHPHPH AP BHHH © ©“ © @+ @ P ©H P © @ © B @+ ©“ © B ©“

PRI CE PER
(LBS)

o

coocooo

coooo

. 6648
. 6648
. 6648
. 6648

. 6848
. 6848

. 6848
. 6848

. 6848

. 5900

. 6123

. 6090

6090
6090
6090
6123
6123

5687
5687

. 5687
. 5687
. 5687

PAGE:

2

PROCESSI NG DATE: 11/21/00
PROCESSI NG TI ME: 09: 00: 40

CONTRACT PURCHASE DESTI NATI ON

qQry

aTy

LI TTLE ROCK

ALEXANDRI A
SHREVEPORT

GRAMBLI NG

HARAHAN
HARAHAN

ST MARTI NVI LLE

HARAHAN

GRAND PRAI Rl E

HOUSTON

SAN ANTONI O
SAN ANTONI O
SAN ANTONI O

POMONA
LOS ANGELES

POVONA
POMONA

SACRAMENTO

SPRI NGFI ELD

W LLI AMSTOMN

RAEFORD
RAEFORD
RAEFORD
RAEFORD
RAEFCRD

ST

AR

LA
LA

LA

LA
LA

LA
LA

TX

56666 $LRELE & 3 2 82 82



REPORT NO.: MZK03135 CC
AVBR34

REFERENCE :

ANNOUNCEMENT
I NVI TATI ON

| TEM COWM COWM

NUM TY/ PS

032

033

034

035

036

037

038

039

040

041

042

043

044

045

046

047

048

33

36

36

36

36

36

36

36

36

36

36

36

36

36

36

36

36

90

48

48

48

48

48

48

48

48

48

48

48

48

48

48

48

48

ST

A534

A537

A537

A537

A537

A537

A537

A537

A537

A537

A537

A537

A537

A537

A537

A537

A537

PY235
012

Do
NUM

141-C 008
155-C- 017
155-C- 018
104- C- 006
109- G- 003
223-C- 001
125- G- 007
142- C- 006
142- C- 007

142- C-008S
142- G- 008T

151- G- 005
151- G- 006

151- G- 004S
151- G- 004T

101- G- 023
101- G- 024

101-CG- 018

101- G- 019
101- G020

101- G021
101- G- 022

147- G- 009
147-C- 010

113-C- 015
113-C- 016

147- G- 007
147- C- 008

117- G010

QUANTI TY
(LBS)
36, 000
36, 000
40, 000
40, 000
40, 000
40, 000
40, 000

24, 000
16, 000

40, 000
40, 000

18, 400
21, 600

26, 760
13, 240

40, 000

22,800
17, 200

16, 360
23, 640

30, 000
10, 000

30, 000
10, 000

25,775
14, 225

40, 000

PCI M5 - | NVI TATI ON VS PURCHASE REPORT
PYD DI VI SI ON
cowoDl TY GROUP 23 TURKEY, FROZEN

ANALYSI S / RUN 01/ 01

Do
- - - DESTI NATI ON- - - - CONTRACT

aTy ST VENDCOR NAME NUMBER
RAEFORD NC HOUSE OF RAEFORD 120214082
RAEFORD NC HOUSE OF RAEFORD 120214082
RAEFORD NC HOUSE OF RAEFORD 120214082
WATERTOMWN SD JENNI E- O FOODS, 120214079
EAST HARTFORD CT JENNI E-O FOODS, 120214079
W NTERPORT ME JENNI E- O FOODS, 120214079
LI NCOLN R JENNI E-O FOODS, 120214079
ALTOONA PA JENNI E-O FOODS, 120214079
SUNBURY PA JENNI E- O FOODS, 120214079
W LKES- BARRE PA JENNI E-O FOODS, 120214079
PHI LADELPHI A PA JENNI E- O FOODS, 120214079
MADI SON HEI GHTS VA JENNI E- O FOODS, 120214079
MADI SON HEI GHTS VA JENNI E- O FOODS, 120214079
NORFOLK VA JENNI E- O FOCDS, 120214079
ASHLAND VA JENNI E- O FOODS, 120214079
Bl RM NGHAM AL CONAGRA PQULTRY 120214077
HUNTSVI LLE AL CONAGRA PQULTRY 120214077
CLANTON AL CONAGRA POULTRY 120214077
CLANTON AL CONAGRA PQULTRY 120214077
Bl RM NGHAM AL CONAGRA POULTRY 120214077
THECDORE AL CONAGRA PQULTRY 120214077
MONTGOMERY AL CONAGRA PQULTRY 120214077
ALCOA TN W LLOW BROOK FQOO 120214078
LEBANON TN W LLOW BROCK FQOO 120214078
CHATTANCOGA TN W LLOW BROOK FQOO 120214078
DOUGLASVI LLE GA W LLOW BROOK FOO 120214078
LEBANON TN W LLOW BROOK FQO 120214078
CHATTANCOGA TN W LLOW BROOK FQOO 120214078
GRANITE CI' TY IL WLLOW BROXK FOO 120214078

PRI CE PER
(LBS)

1. 3200
1.3100
1.3100

1. 3100
1.3100

1. 3100
1. 3100

1.3200
. 3200

1.2820
1.2820

1.2820

1.2820
1.2820

1.2860
1.2860

1. 3090
1. 3090

1.3090
1. 3090

1.3090
1.3090

©* 8 &BH @ &BH @ &H 8 &BH @ &BH ©* 8 &BH @ &BH @ A ©® H ©® ©* ©* © ©* ©® @HhH B
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1. 2990

PAGE:
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PROCESSI NG DATE: 11/21/00
PROCESSI NG TI ME: 09: 00: 40

CONTRACT PURCHASE DESTI NATI ON

qQry

aTy

EAST HARTFORD

W NTERPORT

LI NCOLN

ALTOONA

SUNBURY

W LKES- BARRE
PHI LADELPHI A

MADI SON HEI GHTS
MADI SON HEI GHTS

NORFOLK
ASHLAND

Bl RM NGHAM
HUNTSVI LLE

CLANTON

CLANTON
Bl RM NGHAM

THEODCORE
MONTGOMERY

ALCOA
LEBANON

CHATTANCOGA
DOUGLASVI LLE

LEBANON
CHATTANCOGA

GRANITE CI TY

ST

PA

PA
PA

VA
VA

AL
AL

AL

TN
TN

TN

TN
TN



REPORT NO.: MZK03135 CC
AVBR34

REFERENCE :

ANNOUNCEMENT
I NVI TATI ON

| TEM COWM COWM

NUM TY/ PS

049

050

051

052

053

054

055

056

057

058

059

060

061

062

063

064

065

066

36

36

36

36

36

36

36

36

36

36

36

36

36

40

40

40

40

40

48

48

48

48

48

48

48

48

48

48

48

48

48

40

40

40

40

40

ST

A537

A537

A537

A537

A537

A537

A537

A537

A537

A537

A537

A537

A537

A548

A548

A548

A548

A548

PY235
012

Do
NUM

117-C- 011
117-C-012
127-C- 010
105- C- 002
135-C- 304
140- C- 006
140- G- 007
140- G- 008
148- C- 029
148- G- 037
420- C- 003
129- G- 005
129- G- 006
129- C- 007
206- C- 030
B06- C- 029

C06- C- 032
206- C- 031

116- C- 002

141- G- 003

109- C- 003

142- G012

142- G- 010S
142- G- 010T

142- G- 011S
142- G- 0117

113-CG- 016

QUANTI TY
(LBS)

40, 000
40, 000
40, 000
40, 000
40, 000
40, 000
40, 000
40, 000
40, 000
40, 000
40, 000
40, 000

30, 000
10, 000

40, 000
40, 000
40, 000
40, 000

20, 000
20, 000

24, 000
16, 000

20, 000

CONTRACT
NUMBER

120214078
120214078

120214079
120214078
120214079
120214077
120214077
120214077
120214077
120214077
120214077
120214077
120214077
120214077
120214078
120214078

120214077
120214077

120214078

PCIMS - | NVI TATI ON VS PURCHASE REPCRT
PYD DI VI SI ON
COMVODI TY GROUP : 23 TURKEY, FROZEN
ANALYSI S / RUN 01/ 01
DO
- - - DESTI NATI ON- - - -
aTy ST VENDOR NANE
GRANITE CITY  |L WLLOWBROK FOO
GRANITE CITY  IL WLLOWBROOK FOO
NEWPORT MN JENNI E- O FOQDS,
LI TTLE ROCK AR W LLOW BROOK FQO
ALBUQUERQUE NM JENNI E- O FOQDS,
MCALESTER OK CONAGRA POULTRY
MCALESTER OK CONAGRA POULTRY
MCALESTER OK CONAGRA POULTRY
HOUSTON TX CONAGRA POULTRY
SAN ANTONI O TX CONAGRA PQULTRY
CONCORDI A KS CONAGRA POULTRY
| NDEPENDENCE MO CONAGRA POULTRY
| NDEPENDENCE MO CONAGRA POULTRY
| NDEPENDENCE MO CONAGRA POULTRY
LOS ANGELES CA W LLOW BROOK FOO
POVONA CA W LLOW BROOK FOO
SACRAMENTO CA CONAGRA POULTRY
FRESNO CA CONAGRA POULTRY
BOI SE I D W LLOW BROOK FOO
FOREST GROVE  OR JENNI E- O FOODS,

EAST HARTFORD

ALTOONA

PHI LADELPHI A
W LKES- BARRE

PHI LADELPHI A
YORK

MACON

CcT

PA

PA
PA

PA
PA

GA

WAMPLER FOCDS,
WAMPLER FOCDS,

WAMPLER FOODS,
WAMPLER FOODS,

WAMPLER FOCDS,
WAMPLER FOCDS,

WAMPLER FOCDS,

120214079

120214081

120214081

120214081
120214081

120214081
120214081

120214081

PRI CE PER
(LBS)

1. 3100
. 2700
. 2700
1.2700
1.2820
1.2820
1.2710
1.2700
1.2700
. 2700
1. 3360
1.3360

1.3100
1. 3100

1.3390
1. 3400
0.9140
0.9040

0. 9050
0. 9050

0. 9050
0. 9050

©* ©® H 8 &BH ©“ ©® ©* ©® @ & ©® ©“ ©8hH P ©® @+ ©® @B H B ©* ©® ©* 8 &BH
=

0. 8819

PAGE:

4

PROCESSI NG DATE: 11/21/00
PROCESSI NG TI ME: 09: 00: 40

CONTRACT PURCHASE DESTI NATI ON

qQry

aTy

GRANI TE I TY
GRANI TE I TY

NEWPORT
LI TTLE ROCK
ALBUQUERQUE
MCALESTER
MCALESTER
MCALESTER
HOUSTON

SAN ANTONI O
CONCORDI A

| NDEPENDENCE
| NDEPENDENCE
| NDEPENDENCE
LOS ANGELES
POVONA

SACRAMENTO
FRESNO

BO SE

FOREST GROVE
EAST HARTFORD
ALTOONA

PHI LADELPHI A
W LKES- BARRE

PHI LADELPHI A
YORK

MACON

ST

IL
IL

MN

AR

NM

o 88 8 2 333

9 3



REPORT NO.: MZK03135 CC PCI M5 - | NVI TATI ON VS PURCHASE REPORT PAGE: 5
REFERENCE : AMBR34 PYD DI VI SI ON PROCESSI NG DATE: 11/21/00
PROCESSI NG TI ME: 09: 00: 40

ANNOUNCEMENT @ PY235 COMODI TY GROUP : 23 TURKEY, FROZEN
I NVI TATI ON : 012 ANALYSIS/ RUN : 01/ 01
Do
| TEM COW COW Do QUANTI TY - -- DESTI NATI ON- - - - CONTRACT  PRICE PER  CONTRACT PURCHASE DESTI NATI ON
NUM TY/ PS ST NUM (LBS) aTy ST VENDOR NAME NUMBER (LBS) qQry aTy ST
113-G 017 20, 000 ATLANTA GA WAMPLER FOODS, | 120214081 $ 0. 8819 20,000 ATLANTA GA
067 40 40 A548 128-C- 006 40, 000 JACKSON M5 WAMPLER FOODS, | 120214081 $ 0. 8888 40,000 JACKSON %S
068 40 40 A548 117-C 011 40,000 GRANITE A TY I L WAMPLER FOODS, | 120214081 $ 0. 8819 40,000 GRANITE A TY IL
069 40 40 A548 126-C 010 40, 000 KALAMAZOO M WAMPLER FOODS, | 120214081 $ 0. 8769 40, 000 KALAMAZCOO M
070 40 40 A548 147-C 011 10, 000 LITTLE ROCK AR WAMPLER FOODS, | 120214081 $ 0. 8906 10,000 LITTLE ROCK AR
147-C- 012 30, 000 LEBANON TN WAMPLER FOODS, | 120214081 $ 0. 8906 30, 000 LEBANON TN
071 40 40 A548 135-C- 004 40, 000 ALBUQUERQUE NM WAMPLER FOODS, | 120214081 $ 0. 9100 40, 000 ALBUQUERQUE NM
072 40 40 A548 148-C 039 40, 000 HOUSTON TX WAMPLER FOCDS, | 120214081 $ 0. 8988 40, 000 HOUSTON >
073 40 40 A548 131-C 002 40, 000 M LLARD NE WAMPLER FOODS, | 120214081 $ 0. 8888 40,000 M LLARD NE
074 40 40 A548 149-C 002 24,240 CLEARFI ELD UT JENN E- O FOCDS, 120214079 $ 0.9170 24,240 CLEARFIELD ur
149- G- 003 15,760 SALT LAKE CITY UT JENNIE-O FOODS, 120214079 $ 0.9170 15,760 SALT LAKE CITY UT
149- C- 004 26, 600 CLEARFI ELD UT JENNI E- O FOODS, 120214079 $ 0.9170 26,600 CLEARFIELD ur
149- G- 005 13,400 SALT LAKE CITY UT JENNI E-O FOODS, 120214079 $ 0.9170 13,400 SALT LAKE CITY UT
075 40 40 A548 132-C 003 40, 000 GARDENA CA JENNI E- O FOODS, 120214079 $ 0. 9200 40, 000 GARDENA CA
076 40 40 A548 C06- C- 032 30, 000 SACRAMENTO CA JENNI E- O FOODS, 120214079 $ 0. 9270 30, 000 SACRAMENTO CA
206- C- 033 10, 000 FRESNO CA JENNI E- O FOODS, 120214079 $ 0.9270 10, 000 FRESNO CA
077 40 40 A548 253-C 012 40, 000 PUYALLUP WA JENNI E- O FOCDS, 120214079 $ 0.9170 40,000 PUYALLUP WA
078 40 40 A548 253-C- 010 10, 000 SPOKANE WA JENNI E- O FOCDS, 120214079 $ 0.9170 10,000 SPOKANE WA
253-C- 011 30, 000 PUYALLUP WA JENNI E- O FOCDS, 120214079 $ 0.9170 30,000 PUYALLUP WA
TOTAL | NVI TATI ON : 4,254, 000
TOTAL CANCELLED : 0
TOTAL ADJ. | NVI TATION : 4,254, 000
TOTAL AWARDED : 4,254, 000
TOTAL EXTRA : 0
ADDI TI ONAL TO CURRENT D/ O(*) : 0

NEW DY O NUMBERS( * *)
EXTRA - NO D/ OS : 0

TOTAL UNAWARDED : 0



